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SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY

SHSU ALUMNI ASSOCIATION
Life Members

Life Endowed Members (*deceased)

*David Sam Bain
Barbara Bright
Justin Burnett
*)ames Carey
Terry Carlton
*Bobby Davis
Gary Dudley

Jim Ferris

Gary Fickes
Allen Gage

Ron Gay

*James Hallbeck
*Bud Haney
Major Harper-Terry
Chuck Jones
Ron Koska

Kyle Lehne
Susan Lenamon
Dianne MacKenzie
Randy Martell
Tommy Metcalf
Jill Myatt

Alex Pujols

Dan Rather
Martee Rush
Don Sanders
Allen Shamblin
John Simmons
Becky Spelce
Reuben Tamez
Laverne Warner
Carol Hail Weller

Life Members

1956
1961
2002
1961
1960
1969
1969
1969
1972
1961
1977
1997
1963
2003
1981
1961
1994
1973
1960
1978
1971
1963
2005
1953
2005
1958
1982
1968
1993
1990
1962
1969

1984
2003

1997
1994
1969

(as of July 1, 2024)

Joint Life Endowed (*deceased)

Robert Young
Kerri Byler

Bill Byler

Rod Danielson
Kelly DeHay
Chris deMilliano
Emily Cason demilliano
Jan Fitzgerald
Walter Fitzgerald
Jim Gaertner
Nancy Gaertner
Donna Gilbert
John Gilbert
Glenda Gordy
Russell Gordy
Susan Hopper
Wade Hopper
John Hoyt
*Nancy Hoyt
Betty Lewis
Dean Lewis

Dick Lindley
*Kitty Lindley
*Ron P. Mafrige, Sr.
*Janelle (Avanell) Paris
Randy Pollard
Trisha Pollard
John Ragsdale
Judy Ragsdale

C. Tom Reese
Dan Spence
Marian Spence

* Bonnie Thorne

Deceased Life Members

Henry David Adair
Kelly Wayne Adams
Lillian Loyce Adams

Mary Ella (Arnold) Adams

Eugene Morse Addison

2013

1988

1974
2002
2001

1979
1965

1982
1978
1973
1972
1980
1978
1975
1979
1967
1967
1961
1983
1960
1946
1974
1974
1959

1956
1965

1960

1963
1989

1951
1942

1970

1990

1977

1967



Jeff M. Addison

Pauline Butler Aker
Dorothy Mae (Wilkie) Aldrich
Penn Clinton Aldrich, Jr.
Dorothy D. Allen

Charles Patrick Allphin
Harlin Dwayne Anderson
Kenneth George Anderson
Lunelle A. Anderson

Jerry Dean Anglin

David B. Anthony

Grady Neil Arnold, Jr.
Patricia J Shoemake Arrington
Leroy Willie Ashorn, Jr.
Hamp S. Atkinson
Thomas Arthur Babcock
Margaret Mary Badeaux
Stephen Earl Baggett
James A. Balzaretti

Joel Harvey Barnard
James Milton Barnette
Ottie Eugene Barrett
Mary Lee Bartlett

Edward G. Basham
Kenneth Dale Baxter
Sharon Proschko Baylor
Jerald Hulon Beene
Wesley Gene Belschner
Minnie (Sams) Bennett
Walter Hugh Bennett, Sr.
Sarah (Matthews) Bergen
Elmer Berryhill, Jr.

Robert L. Beseda

Bernice H. Best

James Byron Bexley

Joe Bryan Bickley

Patrick Earle Biesiadecki
Mary Evelyn Biggar
William Robert Bitner

Bill Paul Blalock

Joey Lou Block

Grace Payne (Mcleod) Bohan
Harry Joseph Bohan

Daryl Dean Bohls
Thomas C. Bolton

Bettye Jean (Hogue) Bond
Gene Thomas Bond USA (Ret.)
Rufus Hardy Bond, Jr.
Allen Moore Boren

1946
1943
1956
1955
1949
1953
1955
1970
1950

1938
1975
1962
1966
1954
1960
1971
1977

1961
1968
1955
1955
1955
1967
1971
1966
1959
1962
1961
1936
1948

1971

1963
1970
1951
1937
1958

1961
1960
2007
1957
1955
1952
1960
1956

1958

1967

1979

1962

1950

1964

1944

1950

1962
1962

1966



Elliott Toulmin Bowers
Edward E. Boyd

Maudie (Gerald) Boyd
Ralph Lewis Boyd

Mr. Glenn E. Brandt

Jerry Smith Brannen

D. A. Brian, Jr.

Elton Brimberry

Horace Rhea Brock

Bobby Will Brown

Jerry Tate Brown

Jo Ann (Hamilton) Brown
John A. Brown

Leo Gordon Brown

Robert Lee Bruner

Georgia (McWhorter) Bryant
Barbara Ann (Ballard) Buckow
George Kenneth Buckow, Jr.
Garland Preston Bullard
Donn Ladd Burch

Charles Allen Burge
Josephine (Miller) Bush
Victor Caballero, Jr.

Ray Lee Cain

Theoleta Ruth (Bishop) Cain
Gary Bruce Calfee

Patricia (Kuhlmann) Calfee
Glenda (Sanders) Cammack
Joe S. Campise, Jr.

Carolyn Cannata

Harrell Hale Carpenter
Sandra Kay (Houck) Carter
Larry James Chaloupka, Sr.
Joey L. Chandler

John David Chandler
Thomas Tolbert Chisum
Jerry Allison Christian

Mary lone (Jones) Clark
Kermeta Jan Clayton
Gary L. Clement

Norman Glenn Coe

Donald Anthony Cole
Kenneth Neal Coleman
Nelda Sue (Axum) Condra
Martha Jean Condray
Joseph Walter Connealy
James Rudolph Cook
Newton Nolley Cook
Thomas Jackson Cooper, Sr.

1941
1947
1947
1957
1971
1968
1958
1941
1946
1953
1964
1951
1978
1951
1962
1963
1955
1956
1956
1969
1961
1931
1972
1949

1967
1966
1963
1962
1970
1955
1970
1962

1969
1967
1962
1937
1969
1971
1958
1967
1960
2004

1964
1940
1973
1970

1942

1956

1951
1953

1957

1951

1961

1965

1969

1967
1949



Laurence Lester Corley, Sr.
Naomi Jane (Edwards) Corley
Gordon Melford Cotton
Anna May (Covell) Council
Orin Nelson Covell

Mary E. Cowart

Melvin Elton Cowart
Richard Coyle

Billy Glynn Cozart

Drusilla P. Cozart

Kemper Baker Crabb
D'Anne M. (McAdams) Crews
Joseph Robert Croley

David Roy Cummings

Mary (Schultz) Cunningham
Robert David Cunningham
Woody R. Cunningham

E. Jay Daniel

William Carroll Daniels
James T. Danklefs, Jr.
Joseph Doyle Davis

Joseph Philip Davis, Sr.
Raymond Davis

Sandra Joy (Reagan) Davis
Thomas Franklin Davis, Jr.
Glenda Louise Dawson
Juanita Rhodes De Fee
Mary Alice (Murph) Debney
Earnest Mabry Dellinger, Jr.
Dr. Mary L. DeShazo
Jimmie (Henry) Dickens
Lloyd Turner Dickens
Carolyn (Carothers) Doege
Wayne Bruce Dolive
Samuel Calhoun Dominey, Jr.
Karen Sue (Behnke) Dooley
Dayton L. Drachenberg

Lee Drain

Julius James Dubcak

Robert Lee Dunning, Sr.
Francis (Hopper) Dunning
Richard Willard Dyer

Laura Ann (Wilson) Dzwigalski
Marjorie (Milliet) Eglsaer
Emma Sue (Newton) Elkins
Lawrence E. Elkins
Benny G. Ellison

Crystal Dawn Emmons
Ronnie Gene Engle

1948
1954
1939
1958
1968

1948

1951
1951
1954
1967

1995
1958
1959
1966
1959
1961
1970
1972
1932
1928
1959
1957
1963
1932
1942
1960

1952
1957
1963
1948
1952
1972
1939
1950
1965
1965
1974
1962
2004
1990
1948
1949

2000
1963

1950

1957

2016
1964
1964

1958

1963
1965

2011

2009



John Victor Eriksson
James (Bill) William Erwin
Annie Laverne Etheredge
John Wallace Etheredge
M. B. Etheredge

Rhonda (Gollmer) Ewbank
Grace Patricia Ezell

Jerry Wilton Fannin

R. L. Farrar

Hulon Leroy Farrell, Jr.
Timothy Shu-Shun Feng
Louis Michael Ferrell, Sr.
Mildred Kneisley Fisher
William Phelps Fleming, Jr.
Jesse Charles Floeck Il
Joyce N. Floeck

Roland Jack Follis

Charles O. Ford

Charles Eugene Forque
Jane Evelyn Fraser
Thomas Edward Freeman
Phyllis Ann (Hill) Froelich
Robert Alton Gammage
Emma ("Deedle") Garnett
Eleanor Paxton (Smith) Garrett
Mary Louise (Hank) Gedelian
Suzanne (Davis) Gillespie
Johnny Glyn Gilliam
Darwin Lee Gilmore, Sr.
Emma Lou (Cline) Gilmore
Duncan Clark Gimpel, Jr.
Marilyn M. (McGown) Godfrey
Richard Dean Goebel
Laurence Gong

Larry W. Goodbread, Sr.
Milton Tipton Graves
William R. Gray

Robert R. B. Grenwelge, Jr.
Nancy Marie (Glenn) Gresham
Carolyn Faye (Kidd) Griffin
Robert Charles Griffin
Warren Louis Griffin
Nancy Grossenbacher
Mary Elizabeth Gutermuth
Robert Joseph Haberman
Michael J. Hajovsky
John Lee Hall

Joseph Henry Hall

Susie Belle (Speer) Hall

1963
1959
1945
1946
1937
1976

1962
1951
1965
1970
1963
1949
1965
1954
1955
1960
1973
1952
1940
1958
1965
1965
2010
1954
1989
1951
1956
1949
1953
1959
1942
1984
1971
1959
1958

1977
1960
1952
1959
1951
1971

1970
1966
1959
1935
1939

1966

1947
1979

1969

1966

1970

1971

1955

1957

1948

1953

1972

1966



Charles Alfred Hallmark
Mary W. Halloran
William Roque Halloran
Carolyn Ann (Barham) Haltom
Terrence Acker Hanks

James Joseph Hanley

James Fred Hanscom
Sandra Lee (Dillon) Hanscom
Ruth (Yeager) Hanson

Edith Elaine Harding

Royce Spencer Hargrove
Bobby Sam Harkins

Jerry Davidson Harper
William R. "Billy" Harrell
Harold Gene Harrington
Sara Ann Hart

Russ Parker Harvell

Jimmy Read Haskins
Florence M (Heinrich) Hayden
James Alvin Hayley

Ruth Elizabeth Haynie
Thomas Jefferson Haynie, Jr.
Jally Jack Head

Willard Faye (James) Head
Jefferson D. Heard

Leonard Paul "Todda" Hein
Gene P. Heinrich

Kate Herr

Kenneth Dee Hestand
Jack J. Hill, Jr.

Arleah L (Bruce) Hillegeist
Milton Doyle Hines

Charles Hinze, Jr.

Jot Holiver Hodges, Jr.
William Henry Hodges
Diane M (Ustynik) Hoffman
Imogene Hoffman

Jennie (Mims) Hollis

Helen (Caldwell) Holm
Errington Mead Holt, Jr.
James E. Hooser, Sr.
Margaret Sue (Letts) Hopper
Rufus Denman Hopper, Jr.
David Brice Houston

Isaac A. Howell

Eulale Lee Hudspeth

Derelys M Hungarland

Eva A Ashworth Hunnicutt
Marsha Ann Hunter

1955
1954
1951
1959
1949
1974
1962
1964
1944
1950
1950
1958
1959

1958

1972
1957
1969
1959
1948
1948
1955
1963
1972
1975
1961
1923
1957
1949
1956
1953
1961
1954

1967
1949
1963
1942
1958
1956
1960
1957
1977
1937
1924
1942
1969
2009

1953

1951

1951

1969

1958

1974
1960

1956

1951

1958

1954

1959

1973
1963
2001



Mr. Neal A. Jackson
Charlotte (Holland) Jamieson
Floyd Robert Janek

Wynell Delano Jenkins
Bennie Lee Johnson
Ethel May Johnson

Randee Buice Johnson
Ronald Dee Johnson

Sue Jane (Ashmore) Johnson
Laura Ellen (Thresher) Johnston
Norma Dell (Monzingo) Jones
Ophelia Thornton Jones
Kenneth D. Jordan USMA (Ret.)
Julia (Williams) Kahla

Stanley Paul Keathley

Terry Roderick Keeling

John H. Keller, Jr

Carl Lloyd Kendall
Theresa H. (Holtz) Kendall
Robert J. Klein

Bettye Joyce (Hill) Knox
Thomas Ray Knox

Barbara Diane (Gustafson) Koy
Mary V (Ward) Kristensen
Nghi Thi (Pham) Kroll

Nadine Sue (Jaster) Kujawa
Jack Delbert Kyle

Mary Charles (Fadell) Kyle
Robert Drew Lambright, Jr.
Randy Thomas Laran

Paul Louis Larsen

Sandra (Craig) Larsen
Marjorie (McCown) Lawrence
Joseph Riley Lawson
Elizabeth L (Rheinlander) Lay
C. Ruth (Lowe) Lea

Dr. Stanley E. Lea

Irvin J. Lee

Kenneth Arnold Leenen
Durwood Clark Lehrmann
Donald Wayne Lemon
Benjamin Robert Lenamon
Alan Little

Barbara Jean Lloyd

James Wayne Lloyd

Jo Ann Locke

Martha L (Pope) Lomonte
James Duncan Long

Tom Smith Loomis Il

1948
1973
1955
1982
1934
1939
1969

1969
2001
1962
1949
1961
1977
1956
1960
1949
1960
1965
1956
1960
1960
1973
1939
1978
1962
1952
1953
1974
2014
1960
1957
1940
1970
1967
1971

1959
1959
1965
1974
1959
1958
1956
1955
1954
1948
1969

1959

2005

1975

1960

1965
1966

1953
1954

1967

1962
1971

1958

1951



Bonnie Lou (Wright) Lowman
William Joseph Lowman

J. Barnett Lown
Marion Edgar Luper, Jr.
Christine (Finn) Luthi

Johnny Foster Lyon

Hazel Macey

Ivan Grant Madeley

Arliss Ray Mallory

James Buchanan Manning
Betty June (Arnold) Maranto
Daniel Elias Marek

Frances Janell (Hankins) Marek
Bobby Kees Marks

Col. Jerry Marshall USAF (Ret)
Carl Patrick Martin

James William Martin

John Carson Martin

Lloyd Charlie Martin

Betty Mae (Johnson) Matthys
Weldon Everett Matthys
Glen Edmon Mattingly

Gary M. Matula

Kelly E. McAdams

Margaret (Frisby) McAdams
Robert Roger McAdams
Thomas Hiram McAdams
Glenn Herbert McCarthy, Jr.
Carol A. (Price) McGee

Jerry Cantrell McGee, Sr.

Fred Earl McGilberry

Carol Ray McGuire

John McManners USA (Ret.)
Charles "Chuck" Mears
Mattie Bea (Prather) Medford
Eugene Allan Meier

Doris Lea Meredith
Linda J. Meredith

George Delphia Miles, Jr.
Grace E. "Beth" Miles

Crystal Jean (Harbin) Miller
Albert George Mills

Ethel (Clark) Mitchell

Jerry Lamar Mitchell, Jr.
Thomas James Mitchell, Jr.
Paula Kay (Smith) Moak
Carolyn Nichols Montgomery
Clemon L. Montgomery
Stephen Newton Montgomery

1945

1955
1946
1975
1960

1975
1953
1958
1954
1959
1957

1964
1958
1963
1968
1956

1971
1956
1964
1930
1964
1934
1961
1962

1970
1961
1962
1960
1956
1953

1962
1961

1971
1963
1945
1986
1948
1958

1950
1964

1959

1978

1956

1957

1957

1964

1958



Eslie Monzingo

Billy Marie Moore

Mervil McClellan Moore
Gozie Omaliko Morah

Mary Bernice (Coon) Morgan
George Lee Morton

Patti Ruth (Young) Morton
Ivy Lee (Beene) Moss
Herbert Charles Muckleroy
Johnny Norman Mudd
Charles Allen Munday, Jr.

Bill Dale Muns
Nelda A. Muns

Guinn Hugh Murray

Lane (Stone) Murray

Loretta Lea (Holmes) Murray
Stone T. Murray

James Dan Murrile
Hollis J. Naquin

Kirby Lynn Nash, Sr.

Tolbert William Nash, Jr.
William Vance Nash

James Brownlee Neal

Cecil Nowlin Neely

Margie Lynn (Hardy) Neely
Foster Jay Nelson

Charley Joe Nesmith

Randall Lee Neumeyer

Earl Lynn Neves

Nora Faye (Dollins) Nobles
Lilly Theresa Olsen

Natalie Moskowitz Ornish
Cynthia Orosco

John Alfred Orozco

James Weaver Orr

Mae Overton
Thomas H. Padgett

Michael Duncan Parish

Mary Frances (Allen) Park
Davis E. Parker

Jack Crawford Parker
Charlotte M (Lukefahr) Parks
Roy J. Partin

Linda Grant Patten

Robert Warren Peacock
Nona Pebworth

Emafred C. (Schoppe) Pengelly
Rosalind Marie (Calvert) Perez
Ruth Love Perkins

1943
1945
1948
2018
1951
1948
1944

1955
1959
1956
1961
1956
1962
1952

1969
1970
1961
1961
1950

1972
1971
1956
1968
1973
1981
1965
1959
1938
1943
2004
2004
1964

1962
1969
1936
1975
1964
1961

1960
1957
1973
1956
1966

1948
1950

1953

1947

1961

1960

1952

1974

1970

1945
1976

1968



Sara Celia Perry
Nathan Scott Peschke
Arland Eugene Phelps

John Howard Phelps

Lyndon Truett Phelps

Donna Lynn (Macek) Pickle
Phyllis Ann (Scott) Pinegar
David Benjamin "Ben" Pitts, Sr.
Glen Richard Pollard

Liberty (Chomout) Pollard
William Jessie Pollard, Sr.
LaBeth (Hayden) Pondish
Betty (Chachere) Poorman
Irene Martinez Porcarello
Inez Praytor

Mildred Price

Robert H. Price

Jack Benford Pursley

Anna Ruth (Asbury) Putnam
Charles Quinn

Wayne Lindy Rainwater
Edmundo Oscar Ramirez
Kim Yvonne (Elzy) Randolph
James Elbert Raney

James Q. Ratcliff

Daniel Leigh Rathe

John Hilliard Rathke, Jr.
Buford E. Rea

Janet Katherine (Ball) Redd
Alice Dolores (Maddux) Reed
Dick V. Reed

Raymond Reed

Malynn (Hardy) Reese
Edgar Allen Reeves

Melvin Adolph Reimer
Raphael A. Reiner
Marjorie Jean (Brodrick) Rex
Maryanna (Johnston) Rhemann
Mr. Jon G. Rhodes

Michael Allen Rhodes
Virginia S. Rhone

Jerald M. Richardson
Pauline Richardson

Dorise E. M. Riehl

Norma K (Sowers) Rives
Annie Lee Singeltary Rix
Alfred Roark

Oneida Maria (Tuxworth) Roark
Betty Ruth Roberts

1965

1960
1956
1965
1977
1968
1953
1950
1947
1950
1965
1947
2010
1931

1959
1954
1937
1950
1982
1982
1962
1953
1994
1948
1934
1973
1951
1962
1950

1956
1938
1964
1967
1957

1964
1980
1927
1927
1949
1962
1927
1935
1935
1967

1971

1951
1949
1950

1960

2007
1951

1975
1969

1969

1965

1973
1948



Frank Derra Roberts, Sr.
Harry Gene "Hap" Roberts
Helen B. Roberts

Herbert Gordon Robinson
Joyce Gray (Clegg) Robinson
William Raymond Robinson
Robert John Rod, Sr.

Ronald Joseph Rogers
Donald Malcolm Rose

Cecil Ellis Rusk

Gene Russell

Edwin G. Sandhop
Genevieve (Westfall) Sandhop
Carol Lee Sangster
Lawrence Michael Scalise
Joann Day Schlotter

Max Wallace Schlotter
Vernon (Cleveland) Schuder
Joseph Paul Schwander |l
Anne Jo Scruggs

Carol Ann (Owens) Shaw
Patricia (Markey) Shell
Lester Clark Shepard
Joanne N. (Nussbaum) Sikes
Letcher N. "Sonny" Sikes, Jr.
Bertie (Austin) Simmons
Bobby Bruce Smith

Charles Larry Smith

Eddie Earl Smith
Larry L. Smith
YharNahKeeShah T Smith
Zora Lellene Smith

Virginia Sandford Smyth
Plummer Gene Sollock

Ruth Evelyn (Denman) Sollock
Emmett W. Solomon

James Douglas Sowell
Donald Ray Spell

Tommie Ray Sprayberry

Dr. Donald L. Stalling
James Cameron Stallings
Sandra Lee (Green) Standley
Donald Dean Starnes Ret.
William Marcus Stephenson
Arthur G. Stevens

Robb Mitchell Stevenson
Frank Stiles
Thomas G. Stone USA (Ret.)
Harold Edwin Stowe

2009
1957

1941
1950
1970
1965
1990
1958
1946
1942
1948
1956
1962
1965
1949
1947
1939
1951
1950
1974
1968

1957
1955
1968
1953
1956
1972
1963
2002
1936

1952
1949
1972
1949
1961
1962

1958
1958
1958
1968
1966
1950
1956
1966

1960

1970
1953

1957

1958

1965

1961

1952
1965

1956



Jerry Neal Streater
Donald Lee Strickland

Josephine (Denham) Strickland

Jerry David Stricklin
Dorothy May Sullivan
Cynthia Swanner-Johnson
Charles William Tackett
Carroll P. Teague

Janice Plunkett Teddlie
Harry Richard Thiele llI
Jack Lasser Thielen

Dan Allen Thomas

Jewell Dean (Bone) Thomas
Harold L. Thompson
Oscar Lee Thorne, Sr.
Grace Vivian Tidmon
James Gwynn Timmons
Jackson Bennett Tinsley
Rosemary Ruth (Dietz) Tittle
James Kenneth Travis
Peggy Logan Treibs

Don Clutes Treuhardt

Ivan Louis Trifon

Elmer Allen Triplett
Thomas James Tunstall, Jr.
Billie Jean (La Roe) Turner
Albert J. Vera

George Robert Vick

Sybil O'Bera (Heath) Vick
Ray Franklin Voelkel

Jane (Bryant) Wagner
Kathryn Marie Walker
Larry Loyd Waller

Robert E. Walston

Richard Eugene Watts
Claude Merl West

Hugh Dale Whitaker

Cecil Alyec (Whatley) Whitley
Grace Adele Wiggins
Raymond Edmond Wilkin
Donald Andrew Wilkins, Sr.
Leroy Wilkinson

Alwyn W. Williams

Stuart Foster Williamson
Jerry H. Wilson

John Meredith Wilson
Conrad W. Winborn, Jr.
Mae E. Winton

Clarence Henry Witt

1961
1949
1948
1964
1944
2003
1972
1936
1958
1964
1964
1958
1953
1954
1950
1968
1960
1958
1949
1969
1977
1953
1967
1956
1970
1946
1963
1941
1946
1954
1955
1944
1978
1957
1980
1967
1949
1944
1956
1954
1965
1965
1933

1966
1957
1953
1963
1955

1954
1957

2005

1947

1970

1963

1951

1965

1964

1962

1942
1957

1951

1967

1967

1968

1956



Ralph Wittner

Philip A. Wood

Bobby Jurd Woodruff

Donald Eugene Wright

John David Wright

Nellie Joe (Standley) Yarotsky
Miriam Cloteel York

Thomas Foster Young

1960
1958
1958
1959
1956
1977

1949

1967




















































































































































































1951






1972



